/{'///XhlblﬁA

j b i 186
>4 39 l) Nick Fish, Commissioner 8 7S
; A ORTLAND David G. Shaff, Administrator )
| SX/ A I ER 1120 SW 5" Avenue, Room 600
Portland, Oregon 97204-1926
BUREAU Information: 503-823-7404

www.portlandoregon.gov/water
[ FROM FOREST TO FAUCET

CHANGE ORDER
Project Name: Alder Creek Fish Passage
Date: April 3,2014 Change Order No. 004
Contractor: Baseline Industrial Construction, Inc. P.O./Contract Number: 30003442
Address: 17101 NE Halsey Street Bid Number: 115525
City, State, Zip:  Portland OR, 97230 Project Number: WO01534.1CC
Attn: Mark Aldridge Current Substantial January 25, 2014

Completion Date:

The Parties hereby agree as follows:

1. Item 1 of this change order provides for the following.

The original contract estimated 30 Cubic Yards (CY) for rock excavation. Once Alder Creek was $137,898.32 $0 W01534.1CC
dewatered it became clear additional rock excavation would be required to complete the project. BIC
completed approximately 75 CY of rock excavation. Baseline has been compensated for the rock
excavation up to 37.5 CY via Change Order No. 2. The total cost for the additional rock excavation
(37.5 CY) has been negotiated to be $173,675.97. Baseline was compensated $35,777.65 in Change
Order No. 3. Baseline shall be paid the remaining $137,898.32 above the 125% contract limit in this
Change Order No. 4. No change in contract time for this change order.

Change Order Amount $ 137,898.32 Change in Contract Time: 0 Days
Revised Substantial Completion Date: N/A

The agreed upon price and additional contract time, if any, resolves all issues of contract time and compensation in accordance with Sub Section
00196.10 of the Standard Construction Specifications (SCS).

Original Contract Amount $ 448,059.68 Net change of
Total Previous Change Order Amounts $ 112,014.92 total change orders
This Change Order Amount $ 137,898.32 m original amount
Total Change (/)r?’%lginal Contract Amount $ 69797292 1 . 35.78 %
V% // L1ty
ey 4/is/i4 oy, z2.201f
oject Manager/ prresentative " Dat Bureau Director (if required) ~ V © Date
L Zeer  4/Ishé
i Mate ’ Chief Procurement Officer (if required) Date

Revised 2/4/13 Mayor or Commissioner (if required) Date



